Type MC65 Series NTC Thermistors for Medical
Features
•	 400 Series compatible (2252 Ω @ 25°C)
•	 Interchangeable/clinical accuracy from ±0.05°C to ±0.15°C
•	 Small size → fast response
•	 8 seconds in still air @ 25°C
•	 0.5 seconds in stirred oil
•	 Fully electrically insulated

Description SKU
Res. @ 25°C
(Ω)
Res. Tol.
@ 37°C
25/85
Beta
“A”
(OD)
“B”
(Sleeve Length)
“C”
(Total Length)
Lead Type
MC65F232AN 508195 2252 ±0.05°C 3969K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65F502BN 508197 5000 ±0.10°C 3969K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65F103AN 508199 10K ±0.05°C 3969K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65Y103CN 508202 10K ±0.15°C 3690K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65H303AN 508203 30K ±0.05°C 3936K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65G503AN 508204 50K ±0.05°C 4252K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65G104AN 508207 100K ±0.05°C 4252K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
MC65Y104AN 508476 100K ±0.05°C 3699K 0.065” 0.175” ref 3.00” #38 AWG Ni
Ordering Information
Medical Disclaimer “You are hereby advised that Amphenol Advanced Sensors has not performed any biocompatibility or clinical testing of these products. The responsibility to ensure that all products
comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws lies with the OEM manufacturer or user.”
AS-930-320A-Thermo-MC65-NTC-0426.indd   1AS-930-320A-Thermo-MC65-NTC-0426.indd   1 4/29/2026   2:04:24 PM4/29/2026   2:04:24 PM